1 28.04.22 en / 560A
• According to IEC/EN 60255-1
• Monitoring of phase failure
 - Undervoltage 3-phase 3 or 4 wire
 - Phase failure
 - Phase sequence
 - Loss of neutral
 - Phase asymmetry

Classification to DIN EN 50155 for SL 9087
Standard Types
Ordering Example
Connection Examples
Mounting: DIN-rail IEC/EN 60715
Weight
IL 9087: 185 g
SL 9087: 230 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IL 9087: 35 x 90 x 59 mm
SL 9087: 35 x 90 x 98 mm
Characteristics
M12678
0
I
2 (A )2
10
15
20
30
25
35
5
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T (  C)°
�
Device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
Device mounted away from
heat generation components.
Quadratic total current limit curve
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356